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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Benjamin A. Kahn, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, JULY 16, 2025

10:00 a.m.

7 Applied Machinery
Rentals, LLC

HENDERSON
MARTIN / LEONARD /
WOLFF/ HAYES, TR.

Adv Cole Hayes, Trustee
V.
WJM Investments LLC

MARTIN / HAYES
LEWIS / JONES

Adv Cole Hayes, Trustee
V.
John Meyer

MARTIN / HAYES
LEWIS / JONES

23-30461

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to hold party
in contempt and compel production of
documents as to Apple, Inc. (641)

JUDGE ASHLEY AUSTIN EDWARDS, PRESIDING

23-3044
Ch7
23-30461

24-3041
Ch7
24-30461

Hearing on plaintiff’s motion for partial
summary judgment (35)

Hearing on defendant’s motion for
summary judgment (40)

Pre-trial conference (10, 9)

Hearing on plaintiff’s motion for partial
summary judgment (11)

Hearing on defendant’s motion for
summary judgment (16)
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5)

WEDNESDAY, JULY 16, 2025

Adv Cole Hayes, Trustee

V.
Garden State Engine &
Equipment, Inc.

MARTIN / HAYES
LEWIS / JONES

Adv Cole Hayes, Trustee
V.
Pure Profit, LLC

MARTIN / HAYES
ANDERSON /CLEMONS

24-3043
Ch7
24-30461

24-3047
Ch7
24-30461

Page 2

Compliance hearing on order granting
plaintiff’s motion to compel production of
documents (19, 10)

Compliance hearing on order granting
plaintiff’s motion to compel response to
interrogatories and produce documents
(20, 11)

Hearing on plaintiff’s motion for sanctions
(37)



