UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Benjamin A. Kahn, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, JULY 16, 2025

<u>10:00 a.m.</u>

1)	7	Applied Machinery Rentals, LLC	23-30461	Hearing on Trustee's motion to hold party in contempt and compel production of documents as to Apple, Inc. (641)	
	HENDERSON MARTIN / LEONARD / WOLFF / HAYES, TR.		JUDGE ASH	LEY AUSTIN EDWARDS, PRESIDING	
2)	Adv	Cole Hayes, Trustee v. WJM Investments LLC	23-3044 Ch 7 23-30461	Hearing on plaintiff's motion for partial summary judgment (35) Hearing on defendant's motion for summary judgment (40)	
	MARTIN / HAYES LEWIS / JONES				
3)		Cole Hayes, Trustee v. John Meyer TIN / HAYES S / JONES	24-3041 Ch 7 24-30461	Pre-trial conference (<u>10</u> , 9) Hearing on plaintiff's motion for partial summary judgment (11) Hearing on defendant's motion for summary judgment (16)	

WEDNESDAY, JULY 16, 2025

Page 2

4)	Cole Hayes, Trustee v. Garden State Engine & Equipment, Inc. TIN/HAYES S/JONES	24-3043 Ch 7 24-30461	Compliance hearing on order granting plaintiff's motion to compel production of documents (<u>19</u> , 10) Compliance hearing on order granting plaintiff's motion to compel response to interrogatories and produce documents (<u>20</u> , 11)
5)	Cole Hayes, Trustee v. Pure Profit, LLC TIN / HAYES ERSON / CLEMONS	24-3047 Ch 7 24-30461	Hearing on plaintiff's motion for sanctions (37)
